(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $24.1 million. 
Other $16.3 million. 
Total $404 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One thousand twenty (1,020) Mk–82 500 lb. 

bombs. 
One thousand two (1,002) Mk–83 1000 lb. 

bombs. 
Six hundred (600) Mk–84 2000 lb. bombs. 
Non-MDE: Also included in the sale are 

general purpose bomb components and fuzes, 
support and test equipment, publications and 
technical documentation, personnel training 
and training equipment, transportation, fa-

[...]

in the Defense Article or Defense Services 
Proposed to be Sold: None. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
August 2, 2018. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Kuwait—Munitions 

The Government of Kuwait has requested 
to buy one thousand twenty (1,020) Mk–82 500 
lb. bombs, one thousand two (1,002) Mk–83 
1000 lb. bombs and six hundred (600) Mk–84 
2000 lb. bombs. Also included in the sale are 
general purpose bomb components and fuzes, 
support and test equipment, publications and 
technical documentation, personnel training 
and training equipment, transportation, fa-

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $0 million. 
Other $99 million. 
Total $99 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Forty-six thousand (46,000) 120MM Target 

Practice—Tracer (M831A1) and 120MM Target 
Practice, Cone Stabilized, Discarding 
Sabot—(M865) Rounds. 

Ten thousand (10,000) 120MM 4th-Genera-
tion Kinetic Energy-Tungsten (KE–W) A4 
Armor-Piercing Fin-Stabilized Discarding 
Sabot with Tracer (APFSDS–T) Rounds. 

Non-MDE: Also included are four thousand 
five hundred (4,500) 120MM Insensitive Muni-
tions High Explosive with Tracer (IM HE–T) 
tank rounds, field implementation, testing 
inspections, spares and repair parts, support 
and test equipment, field support publica-
tions and technical data, U.S. government 
and contractor engineering and logistics sup-

[...]

Proposed to be Sold: None. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
September 17, 2018. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Egypt—120MM Tank Rounds 

The Government of Egypt has requested to 
buy forty-six thousand (46,000) 120MM Target 
Practice—Tracer (M831A1) and 120MM Target 
Practice, Cone Stabilized, Discarding 
Sabot—(M865) rounds and ten thousand 
(10,000) 120MM 4th-Generation Kinetic En-
ergy-Tungsten (KE–W) A4 Armor-Piercing 
Fin-Stabilized Discarding Sabot with Tracer 
(APFSDS–T) rounds. Also included are four 
thousand five hundred (4,500) 120MM Insensi-
tive Munitions High Explosive with Tracer 
(IM HE–T) tank rounds, field implementa-
tion, testing inspections, spares and repair 
parts, support and test equipment, field sup-
port publications and technical data, U.S. 
government and contractor engineering and